

All Bidders

Amendment-1

Subject: Tender for Package-I: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of office Furniture & other associated works like minor civil, electrical, PHE works etc. for additional floors of Trauma Centre in Trauma Centre of AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi and their maintenance during defect liability period

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the captioned subject works,

Please find enclosed the revised specifications at Annexure-1 as an AMMENDMENT-1/CLARIFICATION-1 may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of subject tender.

The following Amendment also may be noted as under:

| Sl no | Existing Provision | Amended provision |
|-------|--|---|
| 1 | As per Clause no 3.3 of Vol-I of PQ : Agency must have their own manufacturing unit since 05 years with following facilities, own machineries including ownership proof along with affidavit and installed machinery photograph to be submitted and registrations ISO- 9001-2000, ISO- 14001-2000, OHSAS-18001, BIFMA Membership Certificate, Computer controlled Multistation edge bending machine , Computer controlled Press brake for sheet metal bending, Hot Hydraulic Press Machine for laminate ,Factory act license, PF registration | Clause no 3.3 of Vol-I of PQ : May be read as "Agency must have their own manufacturing unit since 05 years with following facilities, own machineries including ownership proof along with affidavit and installed machinery photograph to be submitted and registrations : ISO- 9001-2000, ISO- 14001-2000, OHSAS-18001, BIFMA Membership Certificate, Computer controlled Multistation edge bending machine, Hot Hydraulic Press Machine for laminate ,Factory act license, PF registration" |

Amendments to be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with tender. Other conditions of tender will remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> and <http://www.hsccltd.co.in> as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on these websites only and separate advertisement will not be made for this

Thanking you,

Project Coordinator, HSCC (I) Ltd